KEYWORTH UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB

ALL TIME RECORDS (1* XI only, unless stated otherwise)

Last updated 5 June 2014.  Records are incomplete & subject to revision. H or A = Venue.

TEAM — BIGGEST WIN in ALL COMPETITIONS:

XI Score Opposition Competition Date

1 23-0 V ST SAVIOURS Notts Realm League Div One H 04.09.1948

1™ 18-0 V WELBECK COLLIERY Notts FA Intermediate Cup (4" Rd) H 17.02.1951

1 16-0 V WILFORD VILLAGE Notts Spartan League Div One H 07.04.1951

1 15-0 V STAPLEFORD TOWN Notts Spartan League Div One H 11.11.1950

2 15-0 V RYLANDS ATHLETIC Notts Amateur League Div Five A 20.02.1954

1™ 15-0 V CROWN AMATEURS Notts Spartan League Cup (1% Rd) H 21.10.1961
TEAM — BIGGEST WIN in Notts SENIOR League:

XI Score Opposition Division Date

2 14-3 V NETHERFIELD ALBION One A 17.03.2012

2 9-0 V SANDHURST Res One H 09.12.2006

1™ 9-1 V SANDHURST Senior A 12.04.2008

1™ 8-0 V SANDHURST Senior A 25.08.2012

2 8-0 V MAGDALA AMATEURS One H 08.04.2006
TEAM — BIGGEST WIN in Notts ALLIANCE League:

XI Score Opposition Division Date

1 12-1 V RALEIGH ATHLETIC One H 19.11.1977

2 11-0  V KIRTON BRICKWORKS One H 24.04.2004

1™ 10-0 V DAKEYNE STREET OBs Two H 13.09.1975
TEAM — BIGGEST WIN in Notts SPARTAN League:

XI Score Opposition Division Date

1™ 16-0 V WILFORD VILLAGE One H 07.04.1951

1™ 15-0 V STAPLEFORD TOWN One H 11.11.1950

1™ 13-1 V RANGERS ATHLETIC One H 04.11.1950

1™ 14-2 V SHERWOOD AMATEURS Four H 16.11.1929

1™ 12-0  V NETHERFIELD ROVERS One A 02.11.1968
TEAM - BIGGEST WIN in Notts AMATEUR League:

XI Score Opposition Division Date

2 15-0 V RYLANDS ATHLETIC Five A 20.02.1954

2 15-2  V JARDINES ATHLETIC Five H 04.03.1961

2 12-1 V DERBYSHIRES Five A 16.04.1955
TEAM — BIGGEST WIN in Notts JUNIOR League:

XI Score Opposition Division Date

1™ 11-0 V BESTWOOD PARK One H 18.10.1913
TEAM — BIGGEST WIN in Notts REALM League:

XI Score Opposition Division Date

1™ 23-0 'V ST SAVIOURS One H 04.09.1948

2 11-0 V ROBIN HOOD Three H 01.01.1949

1™ 10-0 V GILTBROOK One A 07.09.1946

2 10-0 V REMPSTONE & COSTOCK Three H 19.03.1949
TEAM — BIGGEST WIN in Nottm & District League:

XI Score Opposition Division Date

2 5-0 V WOODLEIGH UNITED Three H 21.03.1964



TEAM — BIGGEST WIN in a FRIENDLY Match:

XI
18

TEAM — BIGGEST WIN in a CUP COMPETITION:

XI
] st
] st
2nd
] st
] st
2nd

Score
19-1

Score
18-0
15-0
14-0
12-0
10-0
10-0

v

<< <<<<

Opposition
HOLY TRINITY

Opposition

WELBECK COLLIERY
CROWN AMATEURS
PARKHEAD ACADEMY
CARLTON

SUTTON COLLIERY
RUDDINGTON UNITED Res

Competition
Notts FA Intermediate Cup (4" Rd)
Notts Spartan League Cup (1% Rd)

Notts Spartan Senior Lge Cup (2" Rd)

Notts Realm League Cup (Q/final)
Notts Spartan League Cup (2™ Rd)
Notts FA Intermediate Cup (1* Rd)

TEAM — BIGGEST DEFEAT in ALL COMPETITIONS:

XI
] st
2nd
] st
2nd
2nd
2nd

TEAM — BIGGEST DEFEAT in Notts SENIOR League:

XI
] st
] st
] st
2nd
] st
2nd
] st
] st

Score
0-12
0-12
0-11
0-11
0-11
2-13

Score
0-8
0-7
2-8
0-6
0-6
0-6
0-6
0-6
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Opposition

GROVE CELTIC

ASPLEY OLD BOYS Reserves
WATER DEPARTMENT
LINDLEY & LINDLEY

ROF

BINGHAM

Opposition

BILBOROUGH PELICAN
KIMBERLEY MW
BASFORD UNITED
BOOTS ATHLETIC Res
CARIBBEAN CAVALIERS
BULWELL

CLIFTON

BILBOROUGH PELICAN

Competition

Notts Spartan League Div One
Notts Spartan League Cup (3" Rd)
Notts Spartan League Div Three
Notts Amateur League Div Five
Notts Amateur League Div Five
Notts Spartan League Premier Div

Division
Senior
Senior
Senior
One
Senior
One
Senior
Senior

TEAM — BIGGEST DEFEAT in Notts ALLIANCE League:

XI
] st
] st
] st
2nd
2nd

Score
1-10
0-9
0-7
0-7
1-8

v
v
v
v
v

Opposition

ARNOLD ST MARYS
NETHERFIELD RANGERS
NETHERFIELD RANGERS
ROLLS ROYCE WELFARE
AWSWORTH VILLA

Division
One
One
One
One
One

TEAM — BIGGEST DEFEAT in Notts SPARTAN League:

XI
] st
] st
] st
2nd
2nd

TEAM — BIGGEST DEFEAT in Notts REALM League:

XI
18

TEAM — BIGGEST DEFEAT in Notts JUNIOR League:

XI
18

Score
0-12
2-14
0-11
2-13
0-11

Score
0-8

Score
0-8

<<< <<

v

v

Opposition

GROVE CELTIC
PAKMOUNT

WATER DEPARTMENT
BINGHAM
SHERWOOD SOCIAL

Opposition
CARLTON ATHLETIC Res

Opposition
ARNOLD ST MARYS Res

Division
One
Senior
Three
Premier
Premier

Division
One

Division
One
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Date
02.11.1918

Date
17.02.1951
21.10.1961
02.11.1991
20.12.1947
02.12.1950
08.10.1994

Date
17.09.1955
20.01.1962
19.03.1932
14.04.1956
02.03.1957
03.12.1977

Date
26.01.2011
20.04.2013
30.01.2010
12.02.2005
24.02.2007
24.01.2009
18.08.2009
17.10.2009

Date
23.03.1912
14.10.1910
28.09.1907
06.02.1988
26.11.1988

Date
17.09.1955
18.02.1967
19.03.1932
03.12.1977
16.10.1993

Date
20.02.1937

Date
13.09.1913



TEAM — BIGGEST DEFEAT in Notts AMATEUR League:

XI
2nd
2nd
] st

Score Opposition
0-11 V LINDLEY & LINDLEY
0-11 V ROF

1-6 V ST ANDREWS

Division
Five
Five
One

TEAM — BIGGEST DEFEAT in Nottm & District League:

XI
2nd

Score Opposition
2-6 V PORTCHESTER UTD Res

Division
Three

TEAM — BIGGEST DEFEAT in a CUP COMPETITION:

XI
2nd
2nd
] st
2nd
2nd

Competition

Notts Spartan League Cup (3" Rd)
Notts Spartan League Cup (3™ Rd Rep)
Notts FA Junior Cup 4™ Round

Notts FA Junior Cup (2™ Rd)

Notts Spartan League Cup (3" Rd)

TEAM — MOST GOALS SCORED in a MATCH in ALL COMPETITIONS:

XI
] st
] st
] st
] st
] st
2nd
] st

Score Opposition
0-12 V ASPLEY OLD BOYS Reserves
1-10 V DATECH OLYMPIC Reserves
3-11 V BROOKHILL ROVERS

1-9 V. WOLLATON Reserves

0-8 V BRIDGFORD RANGERS
Score Opposition

23 V ST SAVIOURS

19 V HOLY TRINITY

18 V WELBECK COLLIERY

16 V WILFORD VILLAGE

15 V STAPLEFORD TOWN

15 V RYLANDS ATHLETIC

15 V CROWN AMATEURS

Competition

Notts Realm League Div One
Friendly

Notts FA Intermediate Cup (4" rd)
Notts Spartan League Div One
Notts Spartan League Div One
Notts Amateur League Div Five
Notts Spartan League Cup (1% Rd)

TEAM — MOST GOALS SCORED in a MATCH in the Notts SENIOR League:

XI
2nd
2nd
] st
] st

Score Opposition

14 V NETHERFIELD ALBION
9 V SANDHURST Res

9 V SANDHURST

9 V NOTTS POLICE

Division
One

Div One
Senior
Senior

TEAM — MOST GOALS SCORED in a MATCH in the Notts ALLIANCE League:

XI
] st
2nd
] st

Score Opposition
12 V RALEIGH ATHLETIC
11 V KIRTON BRICKWORKS
10 V DAKEYNE STREET OBs

Division
One
One
Two

TEAM — MOST GOALS SCORED in a MATCH in the Notts SPARTAN League:

XI
18
18
18
18

Score Opposition
16 V WILFORD VILLAGE
15 V STAPLEFORD TOWN
14 V SHERWOOD AMATEURS
13 V RANGERS ATHLETIC

Division
Div One
Div One
Div Four
Div One

TEAM — MOST GOALS SCORED in a MATCH in the Notts REALM League:

XI
] st
] st
2nd

Score Opposition
23 V ST SAVIOURS
12 V ST SAVIOURS
11 V ROBIN HOOD

Division
One
One
Three

TEAM — MOST GOALS SCORED in a MATCH in the Notts JUNIOR League:

XI
18

Score Opposition
11 V BESTWOOD PARK

Division
One
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Date
14.04.1956
02.03.1957
13.01.1900

Date
25.01.1964

Date
20.01.1962
03.12.1994
12.11.1932
07.11.1992
26.01.1993

Date
04.09.1948
02.11.1918
17.02.1951
07.04.1951
11.11.1950
20.02.1954
21.10.1961

Date
17.03.2012
09.12.2006
12.04.2008
13.09.2008

Date
19.11.1977
24.04.2004
13.09.1975

Date
07.04.1951
11.11.1950
16.11.1929
04.11.1950

Date
04.09.1948
02.11.1946
01.01.1949

Date
18.10.1913



TEAM — MOST GOALS SCORED in a MATCH in the Notts AMATEUR League:

XI
2nd
2nd
2nd

Score
15
15
12

v
v
v

Opposition

RYLANDS ATHLETIC
JARDINES ATHLETIC
DERBYSHIRES

Division
Five
Five
Five

TEAM — MOST GOALS SCORED in a MATCH in the Nottm & District League:

XI
2nd

Score
6

v

Opposition
RADFORDIANS Reserves

Division
Three

TEAM — MOST GOALS SCORED in a MATCH in a CUP COMPETITION:

XI
] st
] st
] st
] st
2nd

Score
18
15
12
12
11

<<< <<

Opposition

WELBECK COLLIERY
CROWN AMATEURS
CARLTON

LENTON VILLA

MEADOWS BRITISH LEGION

Competition

Notts FA Intermediate Cup (4" rd)

Notts Spartan League Cup (1% Rd)

Notts Realm League Cup (Q/final)

Notts FA Intermediate Cup (2™ rd)
Notts Amateur League Cup (1% Rd)

TEAM — MOST GOALS CONCEDED in a MATCH in ALL COMPETITIONS:

XI
] st
] st
2nd

Score
14
13
13

v
v
v

Opposition
PAKMOUNT
ASPLEY OLD BOYS
BINGHAM

Competition

Notts Spartan League Senior Div
Notts Spartan League Div One
Notts Spartan League Premier Div

TEAM — MOST GOALS CONCEDED in a MATCH in the Notts SENIOR League:

XI
18
18

Score
8
8

v
v

Opposition
BASFORD UNITED
BILBOROUGH PELICAN

Division
Senior
Senior

TEAM — MOST GOALS CONCEDED in a MATCH in the Notts ALLIANCE League:

XI
18
18

Score
10
9

v
v

Opposition
ARNOLD ST MARYS
NETHERFIELD RANGERS

Division
One
One

TEAM — MOST GOALS CONCEDED in a MATCH in the Notts SPARTAN League:

XI
] st
] st
2nd
] st

Score
14
13
13
12

v
v
v
v

Opposition
PAKMOUNT
ASPLEY OLD BOYS
BINGHAM

GROVE CELTIC

Division
Senior
One
Premier
One

TEAM — MOST GOALS CONCEDED in a MATCH in the Notts REALM League:

XI
18
18

Score
8
8

v
v

Opposition
CARLTON ATHLETIC Res
NOTTS CASUALS

Division
One
One

TEAM — MOST GOALS CONCEDED in a MATCH in the Notts JUNIOR League:

XI
18

Score
8

v

Opposition
ARNOLD ST MARYS Res

Division
One

TEAM — MOST GOALS CONCEDED in a MATCH in the Notts AMATEUR League:

XI
2nd
2nd
2nd

Score
12
11
11

v
v
v

Opposition

RYLANDS ATHLETIC
LINDLEY & LINDLEY
ROF

Division
Five
Five
Five
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Date
20.02.1954
04.03.1961
16.04.1955

Date
23.11.1963

Date
17.02.1951
21.10.1961
20.12.1947
13.01.1951
16.10.1954

Date
18.02.1967
12.01.1957
03.12.1977

Date
30.01.2010
26.01.2011

Date
23.03.1912
14.10.1910

Date
18.02.1967
12.01.1957
03.12.1977
17.09.1955

Date
20.02.1937
28.12.1946

Date
13.09.1913

Date
03.11.1956
14.04.1956
02.03.1957



TEAM — MOST GOALS CONCEDED in a MATCH in the Nottm & District League:
XI Score Opposition Division Date
2 6 V PORTCHESTER UTD Res Three A 25.01.1964

TEAM — MOST GOALS CONCEDED in a MATCH in a CUP COMPETITION:

XI Score Opposition Competition Date

2 12 V ASPLEY OLD BOYS Reserves Notts Spartan League Cup (3" Rd) A 20.01.1962
1™ 11 V BROOKHILL ROVERS Notts FA Junior Cup (4™ Rd) A 12.11.1932
2 10 V DATECH OLYMPIC Reserves Notts Spartan League Cup (3™ Rd Rep) A 03.12.1994

LONGEST UNDEFEATED SEQUENCE OF MATCHES IN LEAGUE & CUP:
Season Sequence Dates

1980-81 19 matches (in Notts Alliance League only) From 13/9/80 to 7/3/81

1920-21 17 matches (14 in Spartan League & 3 in Notts From start of season 2/9/20 to defeat on 26/12/20
FA Junior Cup)

1959-60 16 matches in Spartan League only From 5/9/59 to defeat on 20/2/60

LONGEST UNDEFEATED RUN IN ‘AWAY’ LEAGUE MATCHES:
Period Sequence Dates
1982-84 20 matches Notts Alliance League From start of season 11/9/82 to defeat on 18/2/84

LONGEST LOSING SEQUENCE OF MATCHES IN LEAGUE & CUP:
Season Sequence Dates
1979-80 10 matches in Notts Alliance League & Cup From 29/9/79 to 29/12/79

MOST 1* XI APPEARANCES for the Club by an individual player:
Matches Player Seasons Played
0000-0000

MOST 1° XI & 2" XI APPEARANCES for the Club by an individual player:
Matches Player Seasons Played
0000-0000

LONGEST CONTINOUS PLAYING CAREER with the Club:

Years
?

Player
J WOODFORD

Seasons Played
1952-1979

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in ALL COMPETITIONS for 1* XI:

Goals  Player Seasons Played
? JBADDER 1950-1964
? C HUSK 1950-1952
? M MILLWOOD 1954-1969
? P BAILEY 1954-1963

63+ A WOLLOCH 2004-2012
? D BENNETT 1992-2010
50+ A STEVENSON 1924-1926
44+ M SHAW 2005-2011
? D RILEY 1981-1984
? E DAVILL 1919-1930
? JHUBBARD 1963-1976
? R FEARN 1956-1960



MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in ALL COMPETITIONS for 1° XI & 2" XI:
Goals  Player Seasons Played
137+ A WOLLOCH 2004-2012

Wolloch has 63 in NSL in 1* XI & 74 in NSL for 2" XI

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in the Notts SENIOR League for the 1°* XI:
Goals  Player Seasons Played
63+ A WOLLOCH 2004-2012

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in the Notts ALLIANCE League for the 1* XI:

Goals  Player Seasons Played
? D BENNETT 1992-2010
? D RILEY 1981-1984

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in the Notts SPARTAN League for the 1** XI:

Goals  Player Seasons Played
? JBADDER 1950-1964
? C HUSK 1950-1952
? P BAILEY 1954-1963
50+ A STEVENSON 1924-1926
? E DAVILL 1919-1930
? B WAYMAN 1922-1923
? JHUBBARD 1963-1976
? R FEARN 1956-1960

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in the Notts REALM League for the 1* XI:

Goals  Player Seasons Played
? JBADDER 1947-1950
? W LONGWORTH 1946-1950

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in the Notts AMATEUR League for the 1** XI:

Goals  Player Seasons Played
0000-0000
MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in CUP MATCHES for the 1* XI:
Goals  Player Seasons Played
? JBADDER 1947-1964

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a SEASON in ALL COMPETITIONS for 1% XI:

Goals  Player Season
75 JBADDER 1950-1951 49 League/ 26 Cup
52 C HUSK 1950-1951
52 M MILLWOOD 1968-1969
46+ A STEVENSON 1925-1926
42 JBADDER 1947-1948 33 League/ 9 Cup
40 JBADDER 1951-1952
34 A WOLLOCH 2007-2008
30+ D BENNETT 1994-1995
31 R FEARN 1959-1960 26 League/ 3 Cup/ 2 Friendly
28 JBADDER 1959-1960 26 League/ 2 Cup
28 P BAILEY 1960-1961 21 League/ 7 Cup
23+ B WAYMAN 1922-1923

23+ P BAILEY 1956-1957



MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a SEASON in ALL COMPETITIONS for 1* XI & 2" XI:

Goals
75
52
52

46+
45
43
40
38
34
32
31
31
31

30+
30

Player
JBADDER

C HUSK

M MILLWOOD
A STEVENSON
JBADDER
JMARSHALL
JBADDER

P BAILEY

A WOLLOCH

S ROBERTS

R FEARN

L ATTEWELL
G CHESTERTON
D BENNETT

A WOLLOCH

Season
1950-1951
1950-1951
1968-1969
1925-1926
1947-1948
1960-1961
1951-1952
1960-1961
2007-2008
1950-1951
1959-1960
1960-1961
1960-1961
1994-1995
2006-2007

49 League/ 26 Cup

36 League/ 9 Cup
37 League/ 6 Cup

30 League/ 8 Cup
26 League/ 3 Cup/ 2 Friendly

29 League/ 2 Cup
26 League/ 5 Cup

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a SEASON in the Notts SENIOR League for the 1% XI:

Goals
34

Player
A WOLLOCH

Season
2007-2008

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a SEASON in the Notts ALLIANCE League for the 1* XI:

49 League/ 26 Cup

26 League/ 3 Cup/ 2
Friendly

26 League/ 2 Cup
21 League/ 7 Cup

Goals  Player Season
30+ D BENNETT 1994-1995
MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a SEASON in the Notts SPARTAN League for the 1** XI:
Goals  Player Season
75 JBADDER 1950-1951
52 C HUSK 1950-1951
52 M MILLWOOD 1968-1969
46+ A STEVENSON 1925-1926
40 JBADDER 1951-1952
31 R FEARN 1959-1960
28 JBADDER 1959-1960
28 P BAILEY 1960-1961
23+ P BAILEY 1956-1957
23+ B WAYMAN 1922-1923
20+ R FEARN 1957-1958
MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a SEASON in the Notts REALM League for the 1* XI:
Goals  Player Season
42 JBADDER 1947-1948

33 League/ 9 Cup

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a SEASON in the Notts AMATEUR League for the 1% XI:

Goals

Player

Season
0000-0000



MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a 1* XI MATCH in ALL COMPETITIONS:

No

)

[o) e Ne) Ne)Ne) Ne) Ne) Ne) e RN N

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a 1* XI or 2" XI MATCH in ALL COMPETITIONS:

No
9

8
7
7

Player

P BAILEY

C HUSK

R FEARN
JBADDER

W LONGWORTH
JBADDER
JBADDER

C HUSK
JBADDER

P BAILEY

P BAILEY

R BRAITHWAITE

Player

P BAILEY
C HUSK

H HENSON
R FEARN

<< << << <<<<<<

v
v
v
v

Team

CROWN AMATEURS
WELBECK COLLIERY
ARNOLD ROVERS Res
CASTLE IMPERIAL

LONG EATON SPB
RANGERS ATHLETIC
WILFORD VILLAGE
WILFORD VILLAGE
WILFORD VILLAGE
ERICSSONS ATHLETIC Res
BURTON JOYCE NOMADS
MORLEY YOUTH CLUB

Team

CROWN AMATEURS
WELBECK COLLIERY
BEAUVALE WELFARE Res
ARNOLD ROVERS Res

Competition
Notts Spartan L Cup 1 Rd H
Notts FA Intermediate Cup H
Notts Spartan L Cup 1 Rd H
Notts Realm Div One
Notts Realm Div One
Notts Spartan Div One
Notts Spartan Div One
Notts Spartan Div One
Notts Spartan Div One
Notts Spartan Div One
Notts Spartan Div One
Notts Spartan L Cup 1* Rd

enjenijaniianijaniianijaniianiian

Competition

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a Notts SENIOR League MATCH for the 1* XI:

No
5

Player
L STANLEY

v

Team
LINBY CW

Notts Spartan L Cup 1 Rd H
Notts FA Intermediate Cup H
Notts Realm Div Three H
Notts Spartan L Cup 1 Rd H
Division

Senior A

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a Notts ALLIANCE League MATCH for the 1* XI:

No
4

4
4
4

Player
WEBB

D BENNETT

D BENNETT

D BENNETT

v
v
v
v

Team

BUTLERS HILL ST JOHNS
RAINWORTH MW Res
JOHN PLAYER ATHLETIC
BOOTS ATHLETIC Res

Division
One
One
One
One

T > T >

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a Notts SPARTAN League MATCH for the 1% XI:

No  Player Team Division
6 JBADDER V RANGERS ATHLETIC One H
6 JBADDER V WILFORD VILLAGE One H
6 CHUSK V WILFORD VILLAGE One H
6 JBADDER V WILFORD VILLAGE One H
6  PBAILEY V ERICSSONS ATHLETIC Res  One H
6  PBAILEY V BURTON JOYCE NOMADS  One H

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a Notts REALM League MATCH for the 1* XI:

No  Player Team Division
6 JBADDER V CASTLE IMPERIAL One H
6 WLONGWORTH V LONG EATON SPB One H
5 JBADDER V ST SAVIOURS One H
5 JBADDER V NOTTS CASUALS One H

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a Notts JUNIOR League MATCH for the 1* XI:

No

Player

Team

Division

MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a Notts AMATEUR League MATCH for the 1 XI:

No
6
6

Player
P BAILEY
P GORMAN

v
v

Team
VICTORIA ATHLETIC
COLWICK

Division
Five

H
Three H

Date
21.10.1961
17.02.1951
19.10.1957
28.02.1948
11.03.1950
04.11.1950
07.04.1951
07.04.1951
08.05.1951
09.03.1957
05.11.1960
06.11.1971

Date
21.10.1961
17.02.1951
18.12.1948
19.10.1957

Date
16.04.2011

Date
19.02.1910
19.09.1992
15.01.1994
11.04.1995

Date
04.11.1950
07.04.1951
07.04.1951
08.05.1951
09.03.1957
05.11.1960

Date
28.02.1948
11.03.1950
04.09.1948
03.12.1949

Date

Date
25.02.1961
19.09.1987



MOST INDIVIDUAL GOALS SCORED in a CUP MATCH for the 1** XI:

No  Player Team Competition Date
9 PBAILEY V CROWN AMATEURS Notts Spartan L Cup 1*Rd  H  21.10.1961
8 CHUSK V WELBECK COLLIERY Notts FA Intermediate Cup H 17.02.1951
6 R BRAITHWAITE V MORLEY YOUTH CLUB Notts Spartan L Cup 1*Rd  H  06.11.1971
5 A STEVENSON V CARLTON ATHLETIC Notts Spartan L Cup Final N  00.05.1926
5 JBADDER V SUTTON COLLIERY Notts Spartan League Cup H 02.12.1950
5 D BENNETT V RUDDINGTON UTD Res Notts FA Int'm Cup 1" Rd  H 08.10.1994
MOST HAT-TRICKS by an Individual Player:

No Player Seasons Played

29 JBADDER 1947-1964

23 P BAILEY 1954-1963

MOST HAT-TRICKS by an Individual Player in Successive Matches:

No Player Dates
4 P BAILEY 5.1.1957 to 26.1.1957
3 A WOLLACH 18.11.2006 to 9.12.2007

HAT TRICKS by an Individual Player in 1 or 2" XI:

No Player Seasons Date of each hat-trick
Played
29 JBADDER 1947-1964  (22.11.47) (13.12.47) (17.1.48) (24.1.48) (28.2.48 x 2) (29.3.48)

(3.4.48) (4.9.48) (3.12.49) (7.4.50) (4.11.50 X 2) (11.11.50)
(2.12.50) (13.1.51) (17.2.51) (3.2.51) (3.3.51) (7.4.51 X 2)
(8.5.51 X 2) (31.8.52) (7.3.53) (10.12.55) (17.10.59) (7.11.59)
(2.1.60)

23 PBAILEY 1954-1963  (8.9.56) (5.1.57) (12.1.57) (19.1.57) (26.1.57) (9.3.57 X 2)
(28.9.57) (23.4.60) (3.9.60) (5.11.60 X 2) (12.11.60) (25.2.61 X 2)
(8.4.61) (14.10.61) (21.10.61 X 3) (16.9.61) (23.9.61) (3.3.62)

13 A WOLLACH 2004-2012  (15.10.05) (11.2.05) (6.5.06) (18.11.06) (2.12.06) (9.12.06) (7.4.07)
(9.5.07) (6.4.11) (16.4.11) (19.4.11) (3.12.11) (10.3.12)

9 RFEARN 1956-1960  (19.10.57 X 2) (16.11.57) (21.12.57) (22.2.58) (3.10.59) (14.11.59)
(5.12.59) (12.3.60)

9 CHUSK 1950-1953  (23.9.50) (4.11.50) (9.12.50) (13.1.51) (17.2.51 X 2)
(7.4.51 X 2) (17.1.53)

9  SROBERTS 1950-1951  (23.9.50) (7.10.50) (14.10.50) (28.10.50) (4.11.50) (2.12.50)
(23.12.50) (13.1.51) (10.3.51)

8 D BENNETT 1992-2010  (12.9.92) (19.9.92) (15.1.94) (8.10.94) (3.12.94) (11.2.95) (11.3.95)
(11.4.95)

7 JHUBBARD 1963-1977  (19.9.64) (7.11.64) (25.11.67) (9.3.68) (15.11.69) (1.1.70) (26.2.77)

JMARSHALL 1955-1967  (19.9.59) 15.10.60) (17.12.60) (4.3.61) (1.5.61) (11.11.61)

(16.11.63)

6 W LONGWORTH 1946-1954  (26.2.49) (19.3.49) (11.3.50 X 2) (23.9.50) (11.11.50)

5 R BRAITHWAITE 1971-1981  (6.11.71 X 2) (19.2.72) (25,9,76) (31.12.76)

5 EDAVILL 1919-1930  (6.9.1919) (15.10.1921) (28.2.1922) (13.10.1923) (10.11.1923)

5 G CHESTERTON 1960-1962  (19.11.60) (14.1.61) (18.2.61) (4.3.61) (31.3.61)

4 M CHILVERS 2010-2012  (4.9.10) (30.4.11) (17.3.12 X 2)

4 JLONGWORTH 1946-1954  (15.1.49) (29.1.49) (2.4.49) (11.11.50)

4  JYARWOOD 1975-1979  (27.9.75) (21.2.76) (9.9.78) (21.10.78)

3 LATTEWELL 1960-1961  (29.10.61) (4.3.61) (15.4.61)

3 K HODGETT 1949-1962  (8.9.51) (11.10.58) (5.3.60)

3 M MILLWOOD 1954-1969  (4.1.68) (26.10.68) (15.3.69)

3 JSTUBBS 1957-1969  (18.11.61) (19.10.68) (2.11.68)

3 JWAITE 1969-1979  (26.2.72) (1.4.72) (30.4.77)



HAT TRICKS by an Individual Player in 1 or 2™ XI, continued...
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R R ARMSTRONG

A BLATHERWICK

M BROOKS

A DAYKIN

T DERRICK

P FLETCHER

D FRAME

C FREESTON

P GEE

H HENSON

W LACEY

D MARCHBANK

R MARLEY

S MARLOW

D MILLS

K RICHMOND

D RILEY

D SCOTHERN

A STEVENSON

D STUBBS

D TURTON

F WILKINSON

J WOODFORD

I WOOLLEY

T ALDRED

A ARMSTRONG

W ARMSTRONG

A ATTEWELL

D BAGSHAW

A BEE

JBELLIS

K BETTS

C BLATHERWICK

G BURTON

J CARLISLE

D CHANTRY

B CLARK

E R CORBETT

S COSTALL

T DEVINE

B DOLEMAN

T ELLIOTT

D EVANS
GASCOINE

D HEYWOOD

M HUGHES

D HUSCROFT

A KIDD

E LIBURD

S LIMB

F LORD

D JACKSON

JJACKSON

R JOHNSON

A LYMAN

R MALES

1946-1956
1976-1979
1969-1982
1946-1954
1954-1961
1986-1989
1971-1982
1990-1991
1975-1986
1930-1955
1921-1928
1954-1964
1989-1994
2006-2012
1953-1958
1960-1963
1981-1984
1990-1991
1924-1926
1955-1981
1950-1951
1951-1964
1952-1979
1983-2012
2004-2009
1903-1913
1898-1905
1919-1929
1960-1966
1969-1970
1966-1977
1962-1968
1951-1958
1919-1928
1979-1981
1958-1960
2013-2014
1947-1951
2005-2012
1985-1986
1956-1962
1967-1968
1986-1990
1907-1912
2010-2011
1962-1969
1962-1969
1985-1989
1977-1979
1978-1984
1946-1955
1981-1989
2008-2013
2012-2013
1950-1951
1984-1986

(25.9.48) (30.10.48)
(13.9.75) (23.4.77)
(4.11.72) (14.11.81)
(13.01.51) (20.1.51)
(30.4.60) (3.9.60)
(14.11.87) (2.1.88)
(4.3.78) (21.9.78)
(8.9.90) (24.11.90)
(30.4.77) (19.11.77)
(18.12.48 x 2)
(20.11.26) (11.12.26)
(14.1.61) (21.10.61)
(23.1.93) (27.2.93)
(21.8.10) (17.3.12)
(29.1.55) (15.2.58)
(1.5.61) (16.12.61)
(6.3.82) (29.10.83)
(12.9.92) (19.9.92)
(0.5.26) (6.2.26)
(27.2.65) (14.3.65)
(17.3.51) (24.3.51)
(26.10.57) (4.4.59)
(4.10.58) (2.10.63)
(8.10.94) (23.8.08)
(7.5.05)

(1.2.08)

(17.2.00)

(6.9.19)

(16.9.66)
(29.11.69)

(18.1.69)

(20.4.68)

(9.11.57)

(23.10.26)
(22.9.79)

(20.9.58)

(9.4.14)

(23.9.50)

(3.3.07)

(26.10.85)

(2.4.60)

(20.1.68)

(29.4.89)

(29.2.08)

(4.9.10)

(19.10.68)

(1.4.72)

(15.10.88)
(19.11.77)

(7.4.79)

(2.9.53)

(6.3.82)

(5.1.13)

(15.9.12)

(6.1.51)

(2.2.85)



HAT TRICKS by an Individual Player in 1 or 2™ XI, continued...

REPRESENTATIVE HONOURS for Individual Keyworth Players:

1 C MARCHBANK 1946-1952  (22.3.52)
1 JMARCHBANK 1949-1951  (17.3.51)
1 K MARCHBANK 1950-1955  (11.9.54)
1 IMARLEY 2005-2012  (5.5.07)

1 BMURRAY 1962-1971  (23.11.63)
1 JREEVE 1946-1952  (3.11.52)
1 A ROBINSON 1948-1949  (18.9.48)
1 L STANLEY 19942011  (16.4.11)
1 JSTOLWORTHY 1990-1991  (13.9.90)
1 D STOLWORTHY 1982-1992  (12.1.91)
1 PTAYLOR 1978-1984  (25.11.78)
1 S TOMLINSON 1938-1952  (16.4.49)
1 B WAYMAN 1922-1923  (16.12.22)
1 WEBB 1908-1910  (19.2.10)
1 W WEBB 1921-1932  (8.10.21)
1 A WEBSTER 2003-2011  (21.2.09)
1 K WIGHTMAN 1948-1951  (26.3.49)
1 WOOD 1927-1928  (14.1.28)

WILLIAM ATTEWELL (Notts FA XI v Lincoln FA)
ARTHUR PIKE (Notts FA XI v London FA)
HERBERT MILLS (Notts FA XI v Birmingham FA)

THOMAS SIMPSON (Notts Amateur League v Notts Combination League)
WILLIAM ARMSTRONG (Notts Amateur League v Boston Town FC)

HERBERT BOLTON (Notts Amateur League v Boston Town FC)
W WRIGHT (Notts Amateur League v Boston Town FC)

JACK ARMSTRONG (Notts Junior League v Irish Junior League)
ALBERT ARMSTRONG (Notts Alliance League v Sneinton FC)
WALTER DISNEY (Notts Alliance League v Sneinton FC)
CLAUDE PIKE (Notts Alliance League v Sneinton FC)

PERCY DISNEY (Notts Spartan League v Christ Church Mission FC)

ARTHUR MURDEN (Notts Spartan League v Christ Church Mission FC)
HARRY TOMLINSON (Notts Spartan League v Christ Church Mission FC)

HARRY HEBB (Notts Sunday School League v Notts Junior League)
PERCY DISNEY (Notts Spartan League v Neark & District League)
DENNIS FOSTER (Notts Spartan League v Midland Alliance League)

BILLY LONGWORTH (Notts Spartan League v Midland Alliance League)

RON ARMSTRONG (Notts Spartan League v Notts Realm League)
ARTHUR OLDHAM (Notts Youth League v Nottigham University)
TONY ELLIOTT (South Notts FA XI v Notts County FC XI)

ALAN MEE (South Notts FA XI v Notts County FC XI)
STUART MEEK (Notts FA Under 18 Youth XI)
ROBERT CLEGG (Notts FA Under 18 Youth XI)
PADDY GETHINGS (Notts FA XI)

DENIS JACKSON (Notts Alliance League)

DENIS JACKSON (Notts FA XI)

ROB MARCHBANK (Notts FA XI)

GARY WADE (Notts FA XI)

DAVID RILEY (Notts FA XI)

FRED BROWN (Notts FA XI)

DAVE BUXTON (Notts FA XI)

DAVE COLLISON (Notts FA XI)

BOB NORRIS (Notts FA XI)

DEAN PARR (Notts FA XI)

CAMERON MILES (Notts FA Under 18 Youth XI)
BOBBY OLDHAM (Notts FA Under 18 Youth XI)
DARREN STAPLETON (Notts FA Under 18 Youth XI)
TIM DEVINE (Notts FA XI)

SIMON BAKER (Notts FA Under 19 Youth XI)

06.10.1883

03.11.1883 & 01.11.1884

00.02.1888
00.01.1900
11.04.1900
11.04.1900
11.04.1900
15.04.1905
17.03.1906
17.03.1906
17.03.1906
08.05.1920
08.05.1920
08.05.1920
05.02.1921
21.02.1922
26.09.1950
26.09.1950
04.04.1953
14.03.1956
16.02.1969
16.02.1969

1982 & 1983 & 1984 & 1985

1982
1983 & 1984 & 1985

1983 & 1984 & 1985 & 1986 &

1987
1983 & 1984 & 1985

1983 & 1984 & 1985 & 1986
1983 & 1984 & 1985 & 1986

1983 & 1984
1984 & 1985
1984 & 1985
1984 & 1985 & 1986
1984 & 1985
1984 & 1985
1984 & 1985
1984 & 1985
1984 & 1985
1985 & 1986
1985 & 1986



DAVE COLLISON (Notts Alliance League)

GARY WADE (Notts Alliance League)

ROBERT CLEGG (Notts FA XI)

PAUL GORMAN (Notts FA Under 19 Youth XI)
WAYNE MABBOTT (Notts FA Under 19 Youth XI)
DEAN BENNETT (Notts Senior League) 3 apps 1 gl
ROB BROWN (Notts Senior League) 1 app Ogl

TOM ALDRED (Notts Senior League) 2 apps 0 gls
LEE COLLISON (Notts Senior League) 4 app 0 gl
ALEX WOLLOCH (Notts Senior League) 7 apps 6 gls

REPRESENTATIVE HONOURS for Individual Keyworth Managers:

ARTHUR OLDHAM (Manager - Notts FA XI)
ANDY BENNER (Manager — Notts Senior League XI)

1986 & 1987
1986 & 1987
1987
1987 & 1988
1989 & 1990
2005
2005
2007
2007 & 2010
2007, 2008 & 2009

1983 to 1987
2011



